REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024
Region 4

*********Counties*********

Woodbury

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Woodbury County

City Parks and Open Space
Recipient: City of Pierson

FY
FY

2019
2020

Park Wellness Area
Park Wellness Area

Recipient: City of Sergeant Bluff

FY

2022

Transform a pond in Kiwanis Park

Recipient: City of Sioux City

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

Conservation Education

1991
1992
1992
1999
2006
2009
2010
2011
2023

Missouri Riverfront acquisition
War Eagle Park acquisition

Bacon Creek Park Recreational Trail

Floyd Monument scenic overlook

Lewis & Clark National Historic Marina

Riverside Park Trail

Big Sioux River Dike Trail
Big Sioux River Dike Trail
Acquisition

Total:

Recipient: Western Hills AEA

FY

2006

Loess Hills Prairie Seminar

Recipient: Woodbury CCB
Explore! Lewis & Clark Educator’s workshop

FY
FY

2001
2002

County Conservation
Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1990
1991
1991
1992
1992
1993
1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996

Lewis & Clark Educator’s workshop

Total:

Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations

23

$5,600
$5,600

$100,000

$256,396
$48,265
$186,000
$178,200
$100,000
$124,010
$60,458
$146,103
$104,998
$1,315,630

$15,000

$10,300
$6,240
$31,540

$31,263
$9,086
$44,625
$12,415
$6,121
$22,128
$4,917
$17,735
$4,288
$16,583
$4,587
$17,689
$5,527
$20,589



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019

Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations

24

$22,591
$6,054
$5,992
$22,702
$5,785
$21,020
$6,695
$24,304
$6,759
$24,544
$16,917
$4,680
$658
$183
$6,782
$24,303
$6,705
$24,196
$7,007
$25,156
$6,901
$24,650
$34,257
$9,627
$39,774
$11,130
$38,634
$10,858
$9,148
$33,646
$26,432
$7,362
$6,893
$24,618
$32,392
$9,848
$9,653
$31,778
$9,684
$31,965
$32,876
$9,711
$24,508
$7,296
$6,125



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

Recipient
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2019 Per population allocations
2020 Per population allocations
2020 Per county allocations
2021 Per county allocations
2021 Per population allocations
2022  Per county allocations
2022  Per population allocations
2023  Per county allocations
2023  Per population allocations
2024  Per county allocations
2024  Per population allocations

: Woodbury County Conservation Board
1991 Oak Ridge Conservation Area
1992 Riverside Bluffs
1993 Nature Center
1996 Oak Ridge Conservation Area
1998 Fowler Forest expansion
1999 Oak Ridge Conservation Area
2000 Oak Ridge Conservation Area
2006 Little Sioux Park - correctional trail
2008 Oak Ridge Conservation Area
2011 Fragile Giants exhibit renovation
2019 Flemming acquisition
2022  Salsness acquisition

Total:

Historical Resource Development

Recipient
FY

Recipient
FY

Recipient
FY

Recipient
FY

Recipient
FY

Recipient
FY
FY

Recipient

: Bay Black Investment Company, Sioux City

1998 Bay Block Development-window restoration

: Catholic Globe, Diocese of Sioux City

2019 Preserving history through newspaper digitization

: City of Anthon
2007  Anthon Herald microfilm project

: City of Sioux City

1999 Sergeant Floyd Monument erosion control

: Correctionville Public Library

2020 Correctionville newspaper digitization project

: County Historical Society

1990 Preservation of Merchants State Bank
2001 Microfilm Correctionville News 1882-1915

: Hornick Chpt. Siouxland Hist. RR Assoc.

25

$20,126
$24,167
$7,421
$7,291
$24,137
$7,157
$23,188
$7,168
$23,573
$7,776
$26,159

$32,500
$155,180
$400,000
$46,600
$36,300
$108,060
$379,125
$250,000
$333,000
$80,000
$220,000
$777,500
$3,966,780

$17,788

$10,937

$5,456

$20,000

$4,000

$20,000
$3,424



FY

1991

Milwaukee Road Depot

Recipient: ILD Corporation, Sioux City

FY

1995

Commerce bldg. electrical & terra cotta

Recipient: K. D. Station, Inc.

FY

1991

Roofing project for Midland Packing Co.

Recipient: Lewis & Clark Interpretive Center

FY

2022

York Comes to Life

Recipient: Sioux City Public Museum

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1991
1992
1994
1995
1999
2000
2002
2005
2015

Museum archival microfilm project

Sioux Indian paintings traveling exhibit
Historic costume collection preservation
Microfilm museum archival collections
Photograph preservation
Hydrothermograph monitoring equipment
Negative scans & photo documentation
Photograph & doc. flattening & stor. project
Digitization of scrapbooks

Recipient: Sioux City School District

FY

2005

Saving artwork in Wilson Middle School

Recipient: Siouxland Historical Railroad

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1995
1997
1998
2000
2005
2017
2022

Restore 1909 steam locomotive #1355
Milwaukee Roundhouse preservation
Steam locomotive restoration

Carpenter shop ilmprovements: phase Il
Sand Tower exhibit-Milwaukee R.R. shops
RailWalk Heritage Education Trail

Phase | archaeological survey

Recipient: TKD/DMD, L.L.C., Sioux Falls, SD

FY

1998

Restore Krummann Block Bldg.- Sioux City

Recipient: Woodbury County Board of Supervisors

FY

1992

Land Management

County Courthouse restoration
Total:

Recipient: Brown'’s Lake

FY

2023

Recipient: Luton

FY

2021

Parking lot construction

Phragmites treatment

Recipient: Stone State Park
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$13,804

$28,000

$21,106

$25,000

$11,400
$3,200
$3,110
$4,600
$5,120
$2,513
$4,575
$2,595
$5,168

$2,530

$14,090
$5,000

$14,718
$12,280
$10,000
$46,555
$32,250

$11,525

$25,000
$385,744

$1,957

$3,682



FY
FY
FY
FY

1996
1997
2007
2009

Trails

Trails

CCC house furnace and chimney leak
Invasive species removal and trails

Recipient: Table Marsh

FY

Open Space

2021

Phragmites treatment
Total:

Recipient: lowa Natural Heritage Foundation

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2006
2007
2009
2009
2010
2011

Stone State Park
Stone State Park
Stone State Park
Stone State Park
Stone State Park
Chytka addition to Stone State Park

Recipient: Stone State Park

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2007
2007
2008
2012
2014
2019

Water system replacement

High voltage power line replacement
Cabins

Stone State Park acquisition

Stone State Park addition

Lodge siding and tuck point

Recipient: Woodbury County Treasurer

FY
FY

R ide V

2006
2009

ion

Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Total:

Recipient: State Roadside Office

FY
FY

1991
1991

Native plantings- Sloan maintenance
Native plantings- Sioux City

Recipient: Woodbury County Conservation Board

FY

1991

Native plantings- I-29

Recipient: Woodbury County

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1991
1991
1995
1999
2004

Tree planting- weigh station
Trees and shrubs on 1-29
Inventory

Seeding equipment
Seeding equipment

Total:

27

$9,072
$9,072
$7,174
$7,045

$5,000
$43,002

$64,890
$205,600
$50,250
$48,750
$144,675
$179,000

$196,108
$30,839
$98,546
$150,076
$160,000
$116,630

$2,240
$2,810
$1,450,414

$421
$902

$663

$1,458
$14,615
$1,845
$4,226
$4,000
$28,129



Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1991
1991
1992
1992
1993
1994
1994
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2004
2005
2005
2005
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices

Loess Hills Urban Water Quality
Allocations for practices

Loess Hills Urban Water Quality
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Loess Hills Urban Water Quality
Forestry & native vegetation
Loess Hills Urban Water Quality
Allocations for practices

Loess Hills Urban Water Quality
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

28

$8,513
$9,760
$16,972
$5,752
$1,467
$3,166
$2,683
$3,248
$4,847
$4,239
$1,513
$1,372
$6,139
$936
$4,489
$2,467
$2,969
$1,408
$4,723
$1,842
$5,508
$4,350
$3,860
$663
$2,369
$835
$1,992
$3,266
$7,968
$1,543
$1,985
$12,468
$8,041
$8,795
$2,457
$11,928
$4,776
$11,978
$3,997
$4,100
$12,300
$3,277
$9,828



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Total:

$7,429
$2,476
$6,653
$2,218
$10,461
$3,283
$3,283
$10,063
$10,061
$3,357
$10,091
$3,364
$7,274
$2,424
$1,941
$5,823
$2,267
$6,863
$6,984
$2,304
$7,965
$2,658
$12,635
$3,201
$7,789
$2,591
$362,246

Total REAP Allocations in Woodbury County: $7,583,485
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