REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024 Region 4

********Counties******* Woodbury



Woodbury County

City Parks and Open Space					
Recipient:	Recipient: City of Pierson				
FY	2019	Park Wellness Area	\$5,600		
FY	2020	Park Wellness Area	\$5,600		
Recipient:	City of S	ergeant Bluff			
FY	2022	Transform a pond in Kiwanis Park	\$100,000		
Recipient:	City of S	ioux City			
FY	1991	Missouri Riverfront acquisition	\$256,396		
FY	1992	War Eagle Park acquisition	\$48,265		
FY	1992	Bacon Creek Park Recreational Trail	\$186,000		
FY	1999	Floyd Monument scenic overlook	\$178,200		
FY	2006	Lewis & Clark National Historic Marina	\$100,000		
FY	2009	Riverside Park Trail	\$124,010		
FY	2010	Big Sioux River Dike Trail	\$60,458		
FY	2011	Big Sioux River Dike Trail	\$146,103		
FY	2023	Acquisition	\$104,998		
		Total:	\$1,315,630		
Conservation I	Educatior	n			
Recipient:		—			
FY	2006	Loess Hills Prairie Seminar	\$15,000		
Recipient:	Woodbu	ігу ССВ			
FY	2001	Explore! Lewis & Clark Educator's workshop	\$10,300		
FY	2002	Lewis & Clark Educator's workshop	\$6,240		
		Total:	\$31,540		
County Conservation					
Recipient:	County S	Special REAP Account			
FY	1990	Per population allocations	\$31,263		
FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086		
FY	1991	Per population allocations	\$44,625		
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415		
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121		
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$22,128		
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917		
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$17,735		
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288		
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$16,583		
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587		
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$17,689		
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527		
FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$20,589		

FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$22,591
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$22,702
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$21,020
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$24,304
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$24,544
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$16,917
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$658
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$24,303
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$24,196
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$25,156
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$24,650
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$34,257
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$39,774
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$38,634
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$33,646
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$26,432
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$24,618
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$32,392
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$31,778
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$31,965
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$32,876
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$24,508
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125

	FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$20,126
	FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$24,167
	FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
	FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
	FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$24,137
	FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
	FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$23,188
	FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
	FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$23,573
	FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
	FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$26,159
	Recipient:	Woodbu	ry County Conservation Board	
	FY	1991	Oak Ridge Conservation Area	\$32,500
	FY	1992	Riverside Bluffs	\$155,180
	FY	1993	Nature Center	\$400,000
	FY	1996	Oak Ridge Conservation Area	\$46,600
	FY	1998	Fowler Forest expansion	\$36,300
	FY	1999	Oak Ridge Conservation Area	\$108,060
	FY	2000	Oak Ridge Conservation Area	\$379,125
	FY	2006	Little Sioux Park - correctional trail	\$250,000
	FY	2008	Oak Ridge Conservation Area	\$333,000
	FY	2011	Fragile Giants exhibit renovation	\$80,000
	FY	2019	Flemming acquisition	\$220,000
	FY	2022	Salsness acquisition	\$777,500
			Total:	\$3,966,780
<u>Hist</u>	torical Reso	urce Dev	velopment	
	Recipient:	•	k Investment Company, Sioux City	
	FY	1998	Bay Block Development-window restoration	\$17,788
	Recipient:	Catholic	Globe, Diocese of Sioux City	
	FY	2019	Preserving history through newspaper digitization	\$10,937
	Recipient:	City of A	nthon	
	FY	2007	Anthon Herald microfilm project	\$5,456
	Recipient:	City of S	ioux City	
	FY	1999	Sergeant Floyd Monument erosion control	\$20,000
	Recipient:	Correcti	onville Public Library	
	FY	2020	Correctionville newspaper digitization project	\$4,000
	-	-	Historical Society	
	FY	1990	Preservation of Merchants State Bank	\$20,000
	FY	2001	Microfilm Correctionville News 1882-1915	\$3,424
	Destates	11	Chart Ciaundau d Hist DD Assa	

Recipient: Hornick Chpt. Siouxland Hist. RR Assoc.

	FY	1991	Milwaukee Road Depot	\$13,804	
	Recipient: ILD Corporation, Sioux City				
	FY	1995	Commerce bldg. electrical & terra cotta	\$28,000	
			-		
	Recipient:		tion, Inc.		
	FY	1991	Roofing project for Midland Packing Co.	\$21,106	
	Recipient:	Lewis &	Clark Interpretive Center		
	FY	2022	York Comes to Life	\$25,000	
	Recipient:	Sioux Cit	ty Public Museum		
	FY	1991	Museum archival microfilm project	\$11,400	
	FY	1992	Sioux Indian paintings traveling exhibit	\$3,200	
	FY	1994	Historic costume collection preservation	\$3,110	
	FY	1995	Microfilm museum archival collections	\$4,600	
	FY	1999	Photograph preservation	\$5,120	
	FY	2000	Hydrothermograph monitoring equipment	\$2,513	
	FY	2002	Negative scans & photo documentation	\$4,575	
	FY	2005	Photograph & doc. flattening & stor. project	\$2,595	
	FY	2015	Digitization of scrapbooks	\$5,168	
		_0_0		<i>+0,200</i>	
	Recipient:	Sioux Cit	ty School District		
	FY	2005	Saving artwork in Wilson Middle School	\$2,530	
	Recipient:	Siouxlan	d Historical Railroad		
	FY	1995	Restore 1909 steam locomotive #1355	\$14,090	
	FY	1997	Milwaukee Roundhouse preservation	\$5,000	
	FY	1998	Steam locomotive restoration	\$14,718	
	FY	2000	Carpenter shop ilmprovements: phase II	\$12,280	
	FY	2005	Sand Tower exhibit-Milwaukee R.R. shops	\$10,000	
	FY	2017	RailWalk Heritage Education Trail	\$46,555	
	FY	2022	Phase I archaeological survey	\$32,250	
	Deciniont				
	FY	1998	ID, L.L.C., Sioux Falls, SD Restore Krummann Block Bldg Sioux City	\$11,525	
		1998	Restore Riummann block blug Sloux City	Ş11,525	
	Recipient:	Woodbu	iry County Board of Supervisors		
	FY	1992	County Courthouse restoration	\$25,000	
			Total:	\$385,744	
1-	nd Manager	mont			
La	Recipient:		Lake		
	FY	2023	Parking lot construction	\$1,957	
			-		
	Recipient:	Luton			
	FY	2021	Phragmites treatment	\$3,682	
	Desiniert		into Douli		

Recipient: Stone State Park

FY	1996	Trails	\$9,072	
FY	1997	Trails	\$9,072	
FY	2007	CCC house furnace and chimney leak	\$7,174	
FY	2007	Invasive species removal and trails	\$7,045	
11	2009	invasive species removal and trails	Ş7,045	
Recipient:	Table Ma	arsh		
FY	2021	Phragmites treatment	\$5,000	
		Total:	\$43,002	
<u>Open Space</u>				
	lowa Na	tural Heritage Foundation		
FY	2006	Stone State Park	\$64,890	
FY	2007	Stone State Park	\$205,600	
FY	2009	Stone State Park	\$50,250	
FY	2009	Stone State Park	\$48,750	
FY	2010	Stone State Park	\$144,675	
FY	2010	Chytka addition to Stone State Park	\$179,000	
	2011	crytka daarton to stone state rank	Ş175,000	
Recipient:	Stone St	ate Park		
FY	2007	Water system replacement	\$196,108	
FY	2007	High voltage power line replacement	\$30,839	
FY	2008	Cabins	\$98,546	
FY	2012	Stone State Park acquisition	\$150,076	
FY	2014	Stone State Park addition	\$160,000	
FY	2019	Lodge siding and tuck point	\$116,630	
	M4 11-			
-		ry County Treasurer	ć2 240	
FY	2006	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,240	
FY	2009	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,810	
		Total:	\$1,450,414	
Roadside Vege	etation			
-		adside Office		
FY	1991	Native plantings- Sloan maintenance	\$421	
FY	1991	Native plantings- Sioux City	\$902	
Recipient: Woodbury County Conservation Board				
FY	1991	Native plantings- I-29	\$663	
	1991		\$005	
Recipient: Woodbury County				
FY	1991	Tree planting- weigh station	\$1,458	
FY	1991	Trees and shrubs on I-29	\$14,615	
FY	1995	Inventory	\$1,845	
FY	1999	Seeding equipment	\$4,226	
FY	2004	Seeding equipment	\$4,000	
		Total:	\$28,129	

Soil and Water Enhancement Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

Recipient:	Soil and	Water Conservation District	
FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$8,513
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$9,760
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$16,972
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$5,752
FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,467
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$3,166
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,683
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$3,248
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$4,847
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$4,239
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,513
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,372
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$6,139
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$936
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$4 <i>,</i> 489
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2 <i>,</i> 467
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$2,969
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,408
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$4,723
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$1,842
FY	2001	Loess Hills Urban Water Quality	\$5,508
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$4,350
FY	2002	Loess Hills Urban Water Quality	\$3,860
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$663
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$2,369
FY	2003	Loess Hills Urban Water Quality	\$835
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992
FY	2004	Loess Hills Urban Water Quality	\$3,266
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$7,968
FY	2005	Loess Hills Urban Water Quality	\$1,543
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,985
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$12,468
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$8,795
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,457
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$11,928
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,776
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828

FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$12,635
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,201
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$7,789
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
		Total:	\$362,246

Total REAP Allocations in Woodbury County: \$7,583,485